12:30 PM
12:35 PM

12:40PM

1:00 PM

1:20 PM

1:40 PM

2:00 PM

2:20PM

2:30PM

Sustainable Chemicals and Materials for Defense Forum

May 15, 2013, 12:30-2:30PM EST

Webinar Agenda

Antitrust Reminder and Introductions

Welcome

Summary of 2013 GlobalChem conference and
emerging topics of interest

Proposed SNURs for carbon nanomaterial’s &
bio-based chemicals/NCELSs overview

Briefing - National Research Council Study for
DoD on Evolving Lead Science & Adequacy of
OSHA Standard

NRC Study
e Questions & Feedback
o Planned DoD response actions

DoD Quick Updates:
e DecaBDE & Sustainable Chemicals
Roundtable

e Sustainability in Acquisition Initiative

e Results of DoD Phase | Impact
Assessment for 1-Bromoproane;
Elevation to Action List

e Results of DoD Screening Reports for
NTO, DNAN, NDMA

e DoD Strategy for Minimization of
Hexavalent Chromium

e DoD Meeting with Dr. Ken Olden (EPA-
NCEA) on IRIS risk assessment process

o Summary of EPA Scientific Advisory

Board Deliberations on Perchlorate MCL

o DoD Strategic Materials Recovery
Project

Participant company discussion and areas of
interest for future conversations

Webinar Ends

Joey Skoloda, Navista
Paul Yaroschak, DoD

Rob Simon, American Chemistry
Council

Lynn L. Bergeson, Managing Partner,
Bergeson & Campbell P.C.

Dr. David Dorman, North Carolina
State University & NRC Study
Committee Chair

All Participants

Paul Yaroschak, Tricia Underwood,
Anita Meyer, DoD & Drew Rak,
Noblis

All Participants



