## Sustainable Chemicals and Materials for Defense Forum

## May 15, 2013, 12:30-2:30PM EST

## Webinar Agenda

12:30 PM	Antitrust Reminder and Introductions	Joey Skoloda, Navista
12:35 PM	Welcome	Paul Yaroschak, DoD
12:40PM	Summary of 2013 GlobalChem conference and emerging topics of interest	Rob Simon, American Chemistry Council
1:00 PM	Proposed SNURs for carbon nanomaterial's & bio-based chemicals/NCELs overview	Lynn L. Bergeson, Managing Partner, Bergeson & Campbell P.C.
1:20 PM	Briefing - National Research Council Study for DoD on Evolving Lead Science & Adequacy of OSHA Standard	Dr. David Dorman, North Carolina State University & NRC Study Committee Chair
1:40 PM	<ul><li>NRC Study</li><li>Questions &amp; Feedback</li><li>Planned DoD response actions</li></ul>	All Participants
2:00 PM	<ul> <li>DoD Quick Updates:</li> <li>DecaBDE &amp; Sustainable Chemicals Roundtable</li> </ul>	Paul Yaroschak, Tricia Underwood, Anita Meyer, DoD & Drew Rak, Noblis
	• Sustainability in Acquisition Initiative	
	• Results of DoD Phase I Impact Assessment for 1-Bromoproane; Elevation to Action List	
	<ul> <li>Results of DoD Screening Reports for NTO, DNAN, NDMA</li> </ul>	
	• DoD Strategy for Minimization of Hexavalent Chromium	
	• DoD Meeting with Dr. Ken Olden (EPA- NCEA) on IRIS risk assessment process	
	• Summary of EPA Scientific Advisory Board Deliberations on Perchlorate MCL	
	DoD Strategic Materials Recovery Project	
2:20PM	Participant company discussion and areas of interest for future conversations	All Participants
2:30PM	Webinar Ends	